

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWA

## BACOLOD CITY DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

REGIONAL OFFICE VI

Zardonyx Street, Brgy. Taculing, Bacolod City

<u> </u>							800000000000000000000000000000000000000
Name of Procuring Entity: DPWH - Bacolod City District Engineering Office				Request for Quotation (P.R. No.): 2025-06-0058			
Revised or	ed on : dard Form/Title : REQUEST FOR QUOTATION			Date: June 07, 2025  Office/End-User: PLANNING & DESIGN SECTION			
	PANY NAME :	REQUEST FOR QUOTATION		Office/End-l	Jser: PLAN	NING	& DESIGN SECTION
COIVII	ADDRESS :					_	
	EL. NO./FAX NO. : TIN:						
Please quote your lowest price on the Item(s) listed below subject to the Terms & Conditions stated below and submit your							
Marian Santa III as	esentative not l ct Engineering (	later than <b>2:01 P.M.</b> of <b>June 16, 2025</b> in the return en Office.	velope attac	hed herewith	, to the BAC Se	cretaria	at, DPWH - Bacolod
three (3) years for IT Equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user.  Chief, Cor						nstruct	. MAGADA tion Section
: 15 ст. ст. визрамени или примете в старов. Не стиров, не ст. бългал и ментов желени је и вистем је в вистини је в						Chairp	person /
6. Bidders shall be attached upon submission of the quotation. 6. Bidders shall submit original brochures of the product. 7. Please indicate the brand for each items being offered. 8. The approved budget ceiling for this procurement is P 51,975.00 The ap						Prospec II of the ected fo	tive Suppliers items. Otherwise or disqualification.
Item No.	T T	ITEMS & DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT PRI	CE	TOTAL PRICE
	2.5L, AUV Engine No.:	ts for Mitsubishi Adventure GLS Sport , 060408, Year Model: 2012, H1-7484 4D56AAG2519 : PAEVB5NHCCB001153					
1	Steering Ra	ck Assembly, Superior Quality	1	assy.			
2	Rubber Boo	ts with Clip, Superior Quality	2	pcs.			
3	Rack End (L	.H & RH), Superior Quality	2	pcs.			
4	Tie Rod End	I (LH & RH), Superior Quality	2	pcs.			
		<i>X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X</i>					
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000						P
Total Bid Amount In Words:							
Delivery Pe					ERWOODER THE SHEET OF THE		
PURPOSE:	to Joemar	pare Parts for use in the service vehicle Mi ie Y. De Oca of the Planning and Design S gineering Office.	itsubishi / ection of	Adventure this Distri	e, 060408, F ct, DPWH -	II-74 Baco	84, assigned olod City
Brand and	l Model	Page 1 of 1	Warranty	, .			
Brand and Model : Warranty : Delivery Period : Price Validity :						-	
		fully read and accepted your General Conditions, I /	' We quote <u>y</u>	jou on the ite	em(s) at prices	note	
	the space for l litions specifie	Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left d by DPWH.	blank, it me	eans that I co	oncur with the	Terms	i,
	BAC-Secretariat: Printed Name/Sig						e/Date
	Tel. No. (034)703-1912 Local 60614 and					Bridear	c, 54tc
		707-7188		Tel. N	o./Cellphone N	o./E-m	ail Address
		y brand name otherwise, bids will not be accepted.					
	ricase specii	y total amount in words.		-			



## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **BACOLOD CITY DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE**

Bacolod City, Negros Occidental



## NOTICE OF ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT

Notice is hereby given that this Office will conduct Small Value Procurement as an alternative mode of procurement in accordance with Section 53.9 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of RA 9184. Suppliers of known qualification and of good standing are hereby requested to submit their bid prices in a standard form of "Request for Quotation" on the project:

Purchase Request No.:

2025-06-00**58** 

Name of Project:

Various Spare Parts for use in the service vehicle Mitsubishi Adventure, 060408, HI-7484, assigned to Joemarie Y. De Oca of the Planning and Design Section of this District, DPWH - Bacolod City District Engineering

Office.

Descriptions:

One (1) assy. Steering Rack Assembly, Superior Quality

and three (3) others items.

Approved Budget for the Contract P 51,975.00

Delivery Period:

Thirty (30) Working days

X-X-X-X-X

Deadline for submission of quotation is on June 16, 2025 at exactly 2:01 p.m. at the BAC office, DPWH - Bacolod City District Engineering Office.

For other particulars/regarding this procurement, please coordinate with the BAC of this Office. The contract will be awarded to the firm who submitted a price quotation found to be most advantageous to the government.

Approved:

YD S. MAGADA BAC Chairperson A

Noted:

OIC-District Engineer

Date of advertisement: June 07 - 13, 2025

PhilGEPS and DPWH website